
        Taylor Pet Loss Support Group                              

                                                                       

                A support group located in Cecil Township 

                                   Washington County 

This support group was founded based on the pet loss experiences of both co-founders and the 

need for a support group due to the lack of one in our area. 

Our first meeting was on Tuesday, May 28, 2024. - Meetings are held at the Coleman/Taylor 

Funeral Home 3380 Millers Run Road in Cecil Township. Below are the 2025 scheduled meeting 

dates: 

 

Tuesday January 28, 2025 – 6pm             Tuesday July 29, 2025 – 6pm 

Tuesday February 25, 2025 – 6pm           Tuesday August 26, 2025 – 6pm 

Tuesday March 25, 2025 – 6pm                Tuesday September 30, 2025 – 6pm 

Tuesday April 29, 2025 – 6pm                   Tuesday October 28, 2025 – 6pm 

Tuesday May 27, 2025 – 6pm                    Tuesday November 25, 2025 – 6pm 

Tuesday June 24, 2025 – 6pm                    Tuesday December 30, 2025 – 6pm 

 

Losing a pet is losing a member of your family. Grief is normal and some grieve differently than 

others. Our mission is to help those who are struggling with their loss whether it be a Pet Parent, 

a child or even another family canine who just lost their best friend.  

I hope you will come and share your story with our group. Please email the support group at 

taylorpetloss01@gmail.com if you have any questions. Thank you! 


